(2024) conducted a multi-center, prospective, single arm study to evaluate the safety and efficacy of 
utilizing a minimally invasive sacroiliac posterior fusion allograft implant [LinQ Fusion DBM Implant]; (PainTEQ, Tampa, 
FL) for management of chronic, low back pain associated with sacroiliac disease. One-hundred and fifty-nine (159) 
participants were enrolled across 16 investigational sites in the US between January 2020 and March 2022. One hundred 
and twenty-two (122) participants were implanted. At the 1-month follow-up, 82 participants satisfied all criteria for the 
composite responder endpoint, representing 73.2% of the study cohort. These results stayed consistent across the 
remaining study timepoints with 66.0%, 74.4%, and 73.5% of participants classified as responders at the 3-, 6- and 12-